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Studies on the Utilization of Brown Fish Meal for Eel Formula Feed
Yun-Shun LAI, Wen-Cheng WANG, Huei-Nan LIU,

Su-Yue SU and Pin-Pin CHIANG.

In this trial, we study the factors affecting the safety of thel eel; (mainly in.
fatland}histamine) in brown fish meal: *and the extractmn method of these materials.
Then we use the brown fish meal as the main component of the diets for eel, com~
pare with the white fish meal diet.

1. The large! dose! oral injection of histamine (10mg/100g) to eel will cause the
breakdown of liver, kidney and stomach membrane of eel. The less dose inje-
tion (0.33mg/100g) for 30 days® about 50% eel occur the oral} reddish and swelli-
ng. When stopped the injection, the disease alleviated day by day, and in a few
days it was cured. v

2. The extraction of histamine by immersion method of isopropyl alcohol is effec-
tive, only 2 hours immersion it removes about 67% of histamine. But the extrac-
tion of fat needs more time,%that is, about 42% fat was removed after 24 hrs. The
reflux method is effective for thel extraction of fat, ‘that is, about 95% fat were
removed after 5 running. In 4 times reflux, 40% “of histamine in the brown fish
meal wasTextracted.

3. The food conversion rate (2. 81) and protem effeciency ratio (0.76) of brown
fish meal diet is worse than those of white fish meal. The mortality of experimen=
tal diet (1.08) is lower than that of standard diet (4.99). -

4. We also found’ the’? experimeatal diet had to be used intermittently, Inever

continued too long.
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Table 1. The composition of the artificial diet for eel.

Materials / Diets

White fish meal

Brown fish meal

White fish meal
Yeast powder
a-starch
Linen seed meal
salt
Vitamin mix.
Flavoring
~ Brown fish meal

Fish oil*

70
2

22

5
0.5
0.5
0.12

6

18

5

0.5

0.5

0.12
0 -

3

*The fish oil was added in the diet before feeding.

Table 2. The common components and cost of artificial diet for eel.

Common components / Diets

White fish meal

Brown fish meal

Moisture ' Y
Crude ash %
Crude fat %
Crude protein %
Cost E NT$

6.19
15.57
9.03
46.93
30

5.97
21.20
4.91
47.43
27

Table 3. The food conversion rate of eel fed with white fish meal and brown fish

meal. (outdoor trial).

Duration / Diets

White fish meal

Brown fish meal

Sep. 1-Nov.15
Nov.19-Dec.28

2.58 (0.83)
2.55 (0.83)

2.83 (0.75)
2.79 (0.76)

Mean value

2.57 (0.83)

2.81 (0.76)

( ) shows the protein efficiency ratio..
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Table 4. The mortality of eel fed with white fish meal"and‘_brown fish meal. (out-

door trial).

!

Duration / Diets . White fish meal Brown fish meal
Sep. 1-Nov.15 3.48 0.93

~ Nov. 19-Dec.28 6.49 1.23
Mean value 4.99 1.08

H whe sxtrection ratio of Histaaine.

o0t - »—a The esxtraction ratio of fat.
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Figl. The extraction ratio of fat and histamine
by immersion methad.

O~ fThe extraction ratio Histamine.

®—8  The extraction ratio of Pat,
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Fig2. The extraction of fat and histamine
by refeux method.
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